VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: Surrender of International Section 214 Authorization of WhiteSky Communications, LLC.; ITC-214-20160317-00118

Dear Ms. Dortch:

WhiteSky Communications, LLC ("WhiteSky") hereby surrenders its International Section 214 Authorization granted in IB File No. ITC-214-20160317-00118, effective as of the date of this letter.

WhiteSky's international communications services are limited to the provision of interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol ("VoIP") services. Accordingly, WhiteSky does not provide any international telecommunications services that would require Section 214 authority and has no U.S. customers to which the customer notification requirements of Section 63.19(a)(1)-(2) of the rules of the Federal Communications Commission would apply.

Although WhiteSky is surrendering its International 214 Authorization, it is not discontinuing its international interconnected VoIP service.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned with any questions regarding this surrender.

Respectfully Submitted,

Allen Cory White

CTO, WhiteSky Communications, LLC

cc: David Krech, Associate Division Chief, Telecommunications and Analysis Division, IB

VERIFICATION

On behalf of WhiteSky Communications, LLC, I hereby certify that the contents of the foregoing filing to surrender the International 214 Authorization of WhiteSky Communications, LLC are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 28^{th} day of December 2020.

WHITESKY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Allen Cory White Title: CTO and Member